How to Age One Customer's Receivables
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When a customer makes payments or gets credit added to their account, the account will not show correct totals for

receivables. A customer can manually Age the customer account

In the example below, you go to the Aging option where the arrow below is pointing and right-click, you then click on

Age Customer.

B rﬁliguel Gutierrez (Master Account) |Monkey Man Balance Due: $32,267.05
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Prospacts
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Current Due
1-30

31-60

61-90
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Over 120 Day
Total Due

Unapplied Cash
Unapplied Credit
Advance Deposit
Total Credits

NetDue
Date Last Aged
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Last Statement Date

£0.00
$0.00
$101.09
£0.00
$0.00
$32,165.96
$32,267.05

$32,267.05

6/28/2024 12:07:52 AM
$2,062.15
5/16/2024




